December 10, 2020 Highland Park 56, New Caney 21 @ Highlander Stadium

Week 11

Score By Qtr. 1
HPHS
NCHS 0

Highland Park

Carries
11

|rRUSHING |
Ghobriel, Anthony
Bond, Brooks

Reeves, Christian
Jackson, Jack

Schager, Brayden

Cox, Jay

Storer, Brenan
Tannabaum, Jason
Totals
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27

|PAssING | comps

Schager, Brayden 12
Jackson, Jack 1
Storer, Brenan
Totals

15

|RECEIVING |
Rossley, Luke

Sessions, Sam

Schrank, Grayson

Heis, Jackson

Pettijohn, Will

Bond, Brooks

Rutledge, John

Corwin, Crockett
Totals

Catches

B NR NNNBN

16

22
150
292

First Downs
Rushing Yds
Passing Yds
Total Yds 442
Time of Poss 20:09
3rd D Conv/Att 6
3rd & Short
3rd & Medium
3rd & Long

A N O

4th D Conv/Att
Penalties/Yds
Fumbles/Lost

Sacks Allowed/Yards

I N

TEAM

Highland Park
Highland Park
Highland Park
Highland Park
Highland Park
Highland Park
Highland Park
New Caney

Highland Park

New Caney

SCORE
70, HP
14-0, HP
21-0, HP
28-0, HP
35-0, HP
42-0, HP
49-0, HP
49-7, HP
56-7, HP
56-14, HP

New Caney 58-21, HP

Yards
100
44

10

(<]

-11
150

Atts
17

22

Yards
66

64

46

32

31

27

15

11
292

U w o ©

16

TIME/QTR
9:22 / 1st
7:06 / 1st
5:12/ 1st
2:23/ 1st
3:45/2nd
0:08 / 2nd
6:07 / 3rd
2:33/3rd
1:37, 3rd
4:27 | 4th
1:06 / 4th

3 4 oT Final
14 0 56
7 14 21
Highlander Stadium
Avg ™ Long |[RUSHING | carries
9.1 3 38 Sanders, Cale 21
8.8 1 15 Reescano, Kedrick 12
33 1 6 Williams, Kenny 1
3.5 0 6 Williams, Billy 1
3.0 0 6 Tutwiler-Drew, Jaydon 7
0.0 0 0 Team 1
-6.0 0 0
-5.5 0 0
5.6 5 38 Totals 43
Yds  TD INT |[PASSING | comps
194 2 0 Tutwiler-Drew, Jaydon 6
61 1 0
37 0 0
292 3 0 Totals 6
Avg  TD  Long |RECEIVING | catches
33.0 1 61 Grant, D'Juan 2
16.0 0 25 Williams, Billy 1
23.0 0 40 Peterson, Devonte 1
16.0 0 22 Garza, Sebastian 1
15.5 0 16 Sanders, Cale 1
27.0 0 27
7.5 1 9
11.0 1 11
18.3 3 61 Totals 6
First Downs 14
Rushing Yds 215
Passing Yds 53
Total Yds 268
Time of Poss 27:51
75% 3rd D Conv/Att 1
3rd & Short 1
3rd & Medium 0
3rd & Long 0
50% 4th D Conv/Att 5
Penalties/Yds 2
Fumbles/Lost 3
Sacks Allowed/Yards 2
PLAY

Anthony Ghobriel 38-yard rush (Sam Heinrich kick)

Ghobriel 17-yard rush (Heinrich kick)

Christian Reeves 6-yard rush (Heinrich kick)

Ghobriel 7-yard rush (Heinrich kick)

Brooks Bond 15-yard rush (Heinrich kick)

Crockett Corwin 11-yard pass from Brayden Schager (Heinrich kick)
John Rutledge 9-yard pass from Schager (Heinrich kick)

Kedrick Reescano 34-yard rush (Israel Oregon kick)

Luke Rossley 61-yard pass from Jack Jackson (Jack Foster kick)
Cale Sanders 26-yard rush (Oregon kick)

Sanders 1-yard rush (Oregon kick)

Yards
124
89

20

6

-8

-16

215

Atts
13

53

15

22

DRIVE:

Avg TD
5.9 2
7.4 1

20.0 0
6.0 0

-1.1 0

-16.0 0
5.0 3
Yds D
53 0
53 0

Avg TD

12.0 0

15.0 0

11.0 0
3.0 0
0.0 0
8.8 0
9%

83%

PLAYS  YARDS
7 75
1 17
6 37
4 50
8 77
4 31
8 67
8 79
3 55
9 87
6 27

Long
26
34
20

6
6
0

34

INT

Long
14
15
11

15

TIME
2:38
0:05
1:57
1:36
2:31
0:45
4:05
3:34
0:56
4:31
2:44



December 10, 2020 Highland Park 56, New Caney 21 @ Highlander Stadium

Highland Park Defensive Statistics - Week 11

|TACKLES

| Solo

Turner, Patrick
Landwehr, Marshall
Snyder, Rett
Madden, Caleb
Pedack, Isaiah
Nugent, Marshall
Wright, George
Vincent, Garrison
Gallas, Mason
Taylor, Preston
Oliver, Thomas
Scrivner, Will
Bevans, Blake
Curtis, Jack
Laurie, Cameron
Walton, Harrison
Hays, Kevin
Zogg, Christopher
Cobb, Walker
Dugger, Harrison
Rourke, Adam
Totals
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|Pass Defense
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Bevans, Blake
Zogg, Christopher
Scrivner, Will
Totals
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|sacks/Pressure
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Curtis, Jack

Laurie, Cameron
Wright, George
Landwehr, Marshall
Walton, Harrison
Pedack, Isaiah
Snyder, Rett

Totals
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Assists
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|Defensive Scoring

Totals

|Fumbles

Gallas, Mason

Totals

L

Forced
1

Safety

Recover
0

Points



