December 10, 2020 Highland Park 56, New Caney 21 @ Highlander Stadium Week 11

<u>2</u>

Score By Qtr. <u>1</u> 28 <u>3</u> <u>4</u> <u>Final</u> 56 14 14 0 HPHS NCHS 0 0 14 21

Highland Park Highlander Stadium					New Caney						
Iligilialiu Faik			nigi	nander 3	Staulum	ivew Carrey					
RUSHING	Carries	Yards	Avg	TD	Long	RUSHING	Carries	Yards	Avg	, TD	Long
Ghobriel, Anthony	11	. 100	9.1	3	38	Sanders, Cale	21	124	5.9	2	26
Bond, Brooks	5	44	8.8	1	15	Reescano, Kedrick	12	89	7.4	1	34
Reeves, Christian	3	10	3.3	1	6	Williams, Kenny	1	20	20.0	0	20
Jackson, Jack	2	! 7	3.5	0	6	Williams, Billy	1	6	6.0	0	6
Schager, Brayden	2	: 6	3.0	0	6	Tutwiler-Drew, Jaydon	7	-8	-1.1	. 0	6
Cox, Jay	1	. 0	0.0	0	0	Team	1	-16	-16.0	0	0
Storer, Brenan	1	6	-6.0	0	0						
Tannabaum, Jason	2	-11	-5.5	0	0						
Totals	27	150	5.6	5	38	Totals	43	215	5.0	3	34
PASSING	Comps	Atts	Yds	TD	INT	PASSING	Comps	Atts	Yds	; TD	INT
Schager, Brayden	12	. 17	194	2	0	Tutwiler-Drew, Jaydon	6	13	53	0	1
Jackson, Jack	1	. 1	61	1	0						
Storer, Brenan	2	. 4	37	0	0						
Totals	15	5 22	292	3	0	Totals	6	13	53	0	1
RECEIVING	Catches		Ū	TD		RECEIVING	Catches	Yards	Avg		Long
Rossley, Luke	2			1	61	Grant, D'Juan	2	24	12.0		14
Sessions, Sam	4			0	25	Williams, Billy	1	15	15.0		15
Schrank, Grayson	2			0	40	Peterson, Devonte	1	11	11.0		11
Heis, Jackson	2			0	22	Garza, Sebastian	1	3	3.0		3
Pettijohn, Will	2			0	16	Sanders, Cale	1	0	0.0	0	0
Bond, Brooks	1			0	27						
Rutledge, John	2			1	9						
Corwin, Crockett	1			1	11						
Totals	16	292	18.3	3	61	Totals	6	53	8.8	0	15
First Downs	22					First Downs	14				
Rushing Yds	150)				Rushing Yds	215				
Passing Yds	292					Passing Yds	53				
Total Yds	442					Total Yds	268				
Time of Poss	20:09)				Time of Poss	27:51				
3rd D Conv/Att	6	8	75%			3rd D Conv/Att	1	11	9%	· •	
3rd & Short	0	0	1			3rd & Short	1	1			
3rd & Medium	2	. 3				3rd & Medium	0	6			
3rd & Long	4	5				3rd & Long	0	4			
4th D Conv/Att	1					4th D Conv/Att	5	6	83%	,	
Penalties/Yds	4					Penalties/Yds	2	15			
Fumbles/Lost	1	. 1				Fumbles/Lost	3	2			
Sacks Allowed/Yards	1	. 6	i			Sacks Allowed/Yards	2	22			
TEAM	SCORE	TIME/QTR	PLAY				DF	RIVE:	PLAYS	YARDS	TIME
Highland Park	7-0, HP	9:22 / 1st	Anthony Ghobi			Heinrich Kick)			7	75 47	2:38
Highland Park	14-0, HP	7:06 / 1st	Ghobriel 17-ya			-l- 1.:-1.\			1	17	0:05
Highland Park	21-0, HP	5:12 / 1st	Christian Reev	•	,	ch kick)			6	37	1:57
Highland Park	28-0, HP	2:23 / 1st	Ghobriel 7-yard						4	50	1:36
Highland Park	35-0, HP	3:45 / 2nd	Brooks Bond 15-yard rush (Heinrich kick) 8 77						2:31		
Highland Park	42-0, HP	0:08 / 2nd	Crockett Corwin 11-yard pass from Brayden Schager (Heinrich kick) 4 31						0:45		
Highland Park	49-0, HP	6:07 / 3rd								4:05	
New Caney	49-7, HP	2:33 / 3rd	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						3:34		
Highland Park	56-7, HP	1:37, 3rd							0:56		
New Caney	56-14, HP	4:27 / 4th	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						4:31		
New Caney	58-21, HP	1:06 / 4th	Sanders 1-yard	rush (Ore	gon kick)				6	27	2:44

December 10, 2020 Highland Park 56, New Caney 21 @ Highlander Stadium Highland Park Defensive Statistics - Week 11

TACKLES	Solo	Assists	TFL	Total	Defensive Scoring	TD	Safety	Points
Turner, Patrick	12	2	1	15				
Landwehr, Marshall	4	3	0	7				
Snyder, Rett	0	3	2	5				
Madden, Caleb	3	2	0	5				
Pedack, Isaiah	0	3	1	4				
Nugent, Marshall	4	0	0	4				
Wright, George	1	3	0	4				
Vincent, Garrison	3	0	0	3				
Gallas, Mason	1	2	0	3				
Taylor, Preston	1	2	0	3				
Oliver, Thomas	3	0	0	3				
Scrivner, Will	1	1	0	2				
Bevans, Blake	1	1	0	2				
Curtis, Jack	0	2	0	2				
Laurie, Cameron	0	1	1	2				
Walton, Harrison	2	0	0	2				
Hays, Kevin	0	2	0	2				
Zogg, Christopher	1	0	0	1				
Cobb, Walker	1	0	0	1				
Dugger, Harrison	1	0	0	1				
Rourke, Adam	0	1	0	1				
Totals	39	28	5	72	Totals	0	0	0
Pass Defense	Int	PBU			Fumbles	Forced	Recover	
Bevans, Blake	0	2			Gallas, Mason	1	0	
Zogg, Christopher	1	0						
Scrivner, Will	0	1						
Totals	1	3			Totals	1	0	
Sacks/Pressure	Sack	QBP						
Curtis, Jack	0	3						
Laurie, Cameron	2	0						
Wright, George	1	0						
Landwehr, Marshall	1	0						
Walton, Harrison	0	1						
Pedack, Isaiah	0	1						
Snyder, Rett	1	0						
Totals	5	5						